



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15838/2024**

MRAGANKA JOHRI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.**

versus

UOI THROUGH

SECRETARY POSTAL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak, Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma and Mr. Shivam Tripathi, Adv. for R-1 to 5 for UOI.**

Ms. Saumya Dwivedi, Adv. for R-6 to 17 & 19 to 21.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

12.03.2025

%

As it is now 4:10 pm, the Bench has to rise, re-notify on 24 April 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 12, 2025/ssc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any