



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15838/2024
MRAGANKA JOHRIPetitioner
Through:

versus

UOI THROUGH SECRETARY POSTAL AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Shubhra Parashar,
Mr.Virender Pratap Singh
Charak and Mr.Rahul Kumar
Sharma, Advs. for UOI
Mr.Somesh Chandra Jha and
Mr.Animesh Rajoriya, Advs.
for R-6 to R-17 and R-19 to
R-21

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
24.04.2025

It is already 04:45 P.M.

Re-list on 25th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 24, 2025/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any