



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15838/2024**
MRAGANKA JOHRI

Through: Mr.D.K.Gupta, AdvocatePetitioner

versus

UOI THROUGH SECRETARY POSTAL AND ORS

Through: Ms.Shubhra Parashar and Mr. VPS
Charak, Advocates for R-1 & 2
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, G.P for
UOI
Mr.Somesh Chandra and Mr.Anand
Kumar, Advocates for R-6 to 17 and
19 to 21Respondent

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Let written submissions be filed by respondent nos.6 to 17 and 19 to 21 within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed by respondent nos. 1 to 5 within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 30.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/sk