



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15838/2024**

MRAGANKA JOHRI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.D.K. Gupta, Adv**

versus

UOI THROUGH SECRETARY POSTAL AND ORSRespondent

Through: **Ms.Shubhra Parashar, Mr.VPS
Charak, Advs. with Mr.Rahul Kr.**

Sharma, G.P for R-1 to 5

**Mr.Somesh Chandra, Adv for R-6 to
17 & 19 to 21**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.07.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 1 to 5 are complete.

In view of order dated 30.03.2026, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court on 28.10.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JULY 29, 2026/sk